(Rev. 6-	10. 0651-091 (skp. 641) 198		ΕΤ υ.	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2	Name and address of receiving pa	arty(ies):		
	YEO Chung Sun Mauro TOMASI		Name: Dart Industr	ies Inc.		
	Jeremy SUN Ting-Kung Jeanna KIMBRE		Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: P.O. Box	779001		
	X Assignment ☐ Merger					
	Security Agreement Change of Name		City: Orlando	State: <u>FL</u> <u>ZIP: 3287</u>		
	Execution Date: October 29, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u>1</u>				
	If this document is being filed together with a new app	olicatio 	• •	ation is:		
_	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
	29/092,549 Additional numbers attac	ched?	Yes X No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and	patents involved:		
	Name: John A. Doninger					
	Internal Address: Law Department	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
	Dart Industries Inc.		☐ Enclosed			
	Street Address: P.O. Box 779001		X Authorized to be charged to	deposit account		
	City: Orlando State: FL ZIP: 32877	8.	Deposit account number:			
			04-0120			
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)		
	DO NOT U	SE T	HIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
		IV		م ما م ما م		
	John A. Doninger Name of Person Signing	Cinn	+ Ltnump _	11/03/98		
			4	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

11/13/1996 SDURHS 01 FC:581 44

00000098 040120 40.00 CH 29092549

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Atty. Dkt. No. 130414-D200

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, We, YEO Chung Sun;

Mauro TOMASI;

Jeremy SUN Ting-Kung;

Jeanna KIMBRÉ;

residing at 8 Chancery Lane, #02-02, Singapore 309494

37 McNair Road, Townerville, Singapore 328532

Block 469, Jurong West, Street 41, #10-489, Singapore 640469 65 Cavenagh Road, #04-314, Clemenceau Court, Singapore 229619

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Invention") in

FRUIT TRAY

WHEREAS, DART INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, Florida 32837 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States of America, Utility and/or Design, and of all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor, and in, to and under Design Registrations, Utility Models, or equivalent rights which may be obtained in any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN THAT, for the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received by us from said corporation the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said DART INDUSTRIES INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America or any foreign country therefor, executed by us on

(1st Inventor)	29th October	, 1998;
(2nd Inventor)	29th October	, 1998;
(3rd Inventor)	29th October	, 1998;
(4th Inventor)	29th October	, 1998;

and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof, together with the right to apply for Utility and/or Design Letters Patent, or to apply for Registration, Utility Model or other equivalent right in all foreign countries, and claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and the right to appoint attorneys of its choice to represent it in filing and prosecuting such applications, and in, to and under any Letters Patent,

PATENT REEL: 9572 FRAME: 0338 Design Registrations, Utility Models or equivalent rights that may be issued or granted in the United States of America and foreign countries; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said Assignee in the prosecution of such applications, as may be required by our said Assignee, all, however, at the expense of said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, or corresponding officials of foreign countries, to issue said Letters Patent, Design Registrations, Utility Models or equivalent rights upon said applications for said Invention to DART INDUSTRIES INC. aforesaid, for the sole use and behoof of our said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date(s) hereinbelow indicated. 1st Inventor YEO MONTH I MEO M 29th October 1998 Date 29th October 1998 2nd Inventor MAURO (Middle Name) Date (Last Name) 3rd Inventor First Name)

(First Name)

(Middle Name)

(Last Name)

4th Inventor Fanna Maria Kimpre Comus (Last Name)

(First Name)

(Middle Name)

(Last Name) 29th October 1998 Date SS County of Singapore PASCAL BAYLON NETTO , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that YEO Chung Sun, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this date in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 29th day of October . 1998. **SEAL** NOTARY PUBLIC TARY PUB Pascal Baylon Netto Notary No: N98/0256 Explry Date: 31 Mar 1999

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9572 FRAME: 0339

State of	
County of Singapore SS	
PASCAL BAYLON NETT	, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid
	MASI , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to
	re me this date in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said
instrument as his/her free and voluntary	act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 29th day of October . 1998.
SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC
	OTARY PUBL
2	Pascal Baylon Netto
7,	Notary No: N98/0256 Expiry Date: 31 Mar 1999
State of	SINGAPORE
County of Singapore	NOAT S
I, PASCAL BAYLON NET	
do hereby certify that <u>Jeremy SUN</u>	N Ting -Kung , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is appeared before me this date in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and
delivered the said instrument as his/her f	ree and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 29th day of October , 1998.
3	A ST
SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC
\$	NOTART TOBLIC
	HOTARY PUBLY
7	Pascal Baylon Netto
State of	Notary No: N98/0256 Expiry Date: 31 Mar 1999
County of Singapore	SINGAPORE
I, PASCAL BAYLON NETT	, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid,
do hereby certify that Jeanna KIN	MBRÉ , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, a	appeared before me this date in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and ree and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF The ve	hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 29th day of October, 1998.
-	
SEAL	NOTABY BURY
SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC ROTARY PUBLIC
Page 3 of 3	Pascal Baylon Netto Notary No: N98/0256 Explry Date: 31 Mar 1999
age 3 01 3	Expiry Date: 31 Mar 1999
	ING PATENT
RECORDED:	REEL: 9572 FRAME: 0340